AANT

VARAOSAKIRJA
PART LIST
DELLISTA

ERSATZTEILLISTE

A34750
AVANT 525 LPG

16.04.2012



SISALLYSLUETTELO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INNEHALSFORTECKNING
INHALT

OSAN NRO[ NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEIHNUNG SIVUNR
PART NO PAGE NO
BESTALL.
NR
BEST.NR
A34750 | AVANT 525 LPG AVANT 525 LPG AVANT 525 LPG AVANT 525 LPG 4-5
A21212 | SUOJAKP, ETURUNKO | COVER PLATES, SKYDDSPLATAR, VERKLEIDUNGEN, VORDE 6-7
FRONT FRAMRA
A21432 | SUOJAKP, COVER PLATES, REAR | SKYDDSPLATAR, VERKLEIDUNGEN, HINTERE | 8 -9
TAKARUNKO BAKRAM
A1373 ETURUNKO KP 525 LPG | FRONT FRAME, FRAMCHASSI, 525LPG | VORDERWAGEN, 525LPG 10-11
525LPG
A21421 | TAKARUNKO KP REAR FRAME, 525LPG | BAKCHASSI, 525LPG | HINTERWAGEN, 525LPG 12-13
A21226 | TELESKOOPPIPUOMIKP | TELESCOPIC BOOM, | TELESKOPUTSKJUT, | TELESKOP-HUBARM, KOM 14-17
COM KOM
A34751 | MOOTTORIKP COMBUSTION ENGINE | FORBRANNINGSMOTOR| VERBRENNUGSMOTOR KUB 18- 19
KU KU
A34767 | KAASUMOOTTORIN LPG EQUIPMENT GASUTRUSTNING GASAUSRUSTUNG 20-2
VARUSTELU
A33932 | VENTTILIKP GONTROL VALVE, STYRVENTIL, STEUERGERAT, KOMPLET | 22-23
COMPL KOMPLETT
A33929 | AJONLETKUTUS HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE | HYDR. SLANGAR, HYDR. SCHLAUCHE, FAH 24-25
c FRAMD
A48998 | OHJAUSPYLVAS KP STEERING COLUMN STYRPELARE LERKSE 2627
A47714 | AJOMOOTTORIKP OMT | HYDRAULIC MOTOR, | HYDRAULMOTOR, HYDRAULIKMOTOR, ZUSA | 28 - 28
3 ASS HOPSAT
A47704 | AJOMOOTTORIKP OMT | HYDRAULIC MOTOR, | HYDRAULMOTOR, BAK, | HYDRAULIKMOTOR, HINT | 29 - 29
3 REA H
A35048 | IMUYHDE KP HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD | HYDRAULBLOCK HYDRAKBLOCK 30-30
A49058 | AJOPOLJIN KP DRIVE PEDAL, COMPL__ | KORPEDAL, KOMPLETT | FAHRPEDAL, KOMPLETT 31-31
A49161 | LETKUTUS AJOPOLJIN | HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE | HYDR. SLANGAR, HYDR. SCHLAUCHE, FAH 32-33
P KORPE
A47723 | HYDR.OLJYN JAAHD. HYDR. OIL COOLER, HYDRAULOLJEKYLARE, | HYDR. OLKUHLER, GROS | 34-35
B Bl s
A33295 | KASIJARRU KP PARKING BRAKE, PARKERINGSBROMS, | FESTSTELLBREMSE, KOM 36-37
COMPL KOM
A47928 | PUNNITUSANTURI KP LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM| LASTOVERMANGSSY | LASTUBERWACHUNGSSYST| 38 — 39
sT
A49126 | MITTARIPANEELI DASHBOARD 500/600 | INSTRUMENTBRAR ARMATURENBRETT 500/6 | 40 - 41
A48908 | ROPS TURVAKAARI 600 | ROPS FRAME ROPS SAKERHETSBE | ROPS UBERROLLBUGEL 42-43
A49124 | SAHKO KP WIRE HARNESS KABELHARVA KABELBAUM 4454
A34144 | HYDRAULINEN VAKAAJA | BOOM SELF PARALLELLFORING, | PARALLELFUHRUNG, KOM | 46 — 47
LEVELLING, KOM
A47773 | PUOMINKELLUNTA KP BOOM FLOATING, FLYTLAGE, BOM, SCHWIMMSTELLUNG, MAS | 48-49
MACHI MASKI
A34015 | KELLUNTA(VAKAAJA) BOOM FLOATING, FLYTLAGE, NAR SCHWIMMSTELLUNG, WEN 5051
WHEN PARALL
A412225 | VAPAUTUSVENTTIILI DRIVE RELEASE ELEKTR. ELEKTR. AUSGLEICHSPE | 52-52
VALVE, FRIHJULKOPPL
A34753 | LUISTONESTOVENTTIIL | ANTI SLIP VALVE ANTISLIP VENTIL  ANTI SCHLUPF VENTIL 53-53 X
| COMP
A34397 | HYDRAULIIKAN TWO AUXILIARY TVAYTTRE ZWEI ZUSATZHYDRAULIK | 54-55
ULOSOTO HYDR. HYDRAULIK
A35019 | TAKAULOSOTTO KP AUX. HYDR. OUTLET | HYDR. UTTAG BAK ZUSATZHYDR. HINTEN, 56— 56
RE DUBB
A35020 | TAKAULOSOTTO KP AUX. HYDR. OUTLET | HYDR. UTTAG BAK ZUSATZHYDR. HINTENE | 5757
RE ENKE
A33916 | TYOVALOSARJA WORK LIGHT KIT, 3 ARBETSLIJUSSATS, 3 | ARBEITSLICHTSATZ, 3 58-59 X
HA HA
A34917 | TYOVALOSARJA WORK LIGHT KIT, 3 ARBETSLIJUSSATS, 3 | ARBEITSLICHTSATZ, 3 60-61 x
PC sT
A34366 | SARJAPIKALITINKP  NIULTI CONNECTOR, FLERKOPPLINGSANSLU| MULTI-KUPPLUNG MASCH 62 - 62
ON N
A34700 | SAHKOPISTOKE KP ATTACHMENT CONTROL BRYTARESATS TILL ELEKTR. SCHALTERSATZ | 63-63

S

ELF

X = LISAVARUSTE, OPTIONAL EXTRA




16.4.2012



A34750

AVANT 525 LPG




16.4.2012

A34750 AVANT 525 LPG

| S [ ;
pOS | BESTALLNR | sT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 A1373 1 |ETURUNKO KP 525 LPG FRONT FRAME, 525LPG, FRAMCHASSI, 525LPG VORDERWAGEN, 525LPG,
2 A21421 1 |TAKARUNKO KP REAR FRAME, 525LPG, BAKCHASSI, 525LPG, H HINTERW AGEN, 525LPG,
3 65047 L |RENGAS+VAN.6 NURMIK WHEEL 23x10.50-12 GR HJUL 23x10.50-12 GRA RAD 23x10.50-12 RASE

L ALB8908 1 |ROPS TURVAKAARI 600 ROPS FRAME ROPS SAKERHETSBAGE ROPS UBERROLLBUGEL
5 333929 1 |AJONLETKUTUS HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE C HYDR. SLANGAR, FRAMD  [HYDR. SCHLAUCHE, FAH
6 ak 9124 1 |SAHKO KP WIRE HARNESS KABELHARVA KABELBAUM

7 a3l 7043 2 |TAPPIKP F40-63 PIVOT PIN F40-63 AXELTAPP FL0-63 GELENKBOLZEN FL0-63
8 AL7655 1 |TAPPIKP F30-60 PIVOT PIN F30-60 AXELTAPP F30-60 GELENKBOLZEN F30-60
9 74752 2 |KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW |SEXKANTHALSKRUV M10x  |INNEN-SECHSKANTSCHR.
10 73040 1 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x  |SEXKANTSKRUV M10x20  |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
11 74531 3 [ALUSLEVYPARIM10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD




COVER PLATES, FRONT

A21212




16.4.2012

A21212 COVER PLATES, FRONT

| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 AL90T6 1 ALASUOJA KP COVER PLATE SKYDDSPLAT ABDECKPLATTE

2 ak8054 1 ETULOKASUOJA , OIKEA COVER PLATE, SIDE, F SKYDDSPLAT, SIDA, FR VERKLEIDUNG, SEITE,

3 ak 7716 1 ETULOKASUOJA , VASEN COVER PLATE, SIDE, F SKYDDSPLAT, SIDA, FR VERKLEIDUNG, SEITE,

[ ak8248 1 MUKITELINE , OIKEA CUP HOLDER, RIGHT MUGGHALLARE, HOGER TASSENHALTER, RECHTS
5 ak8247 1 MUKITELINE , VASEN CUP HOLDER, LEFT MUGGHALLARE, VANSTER  |[TASSENHALTER, LINKS
6 ak8251 1 KYNATELINE PEN HOLDER PENNHALLARE STIFTHALTERUNG

7 ak7718 1 KESKISUOJA COVER PLATE, PUMPS, SKYDDSPLAT, CENTER, VERKLEIDUNG, MITTE,

8 ALTET8 1 U-KIINNIKE U BRACKET U FASTE U AUFNAHME

9 ALT656 1 SUOJA COVER LOCKPLAT DECKEL

10 AL8000 1 HUOLTOLUUKKU CLEANING HATCH RENSLUCKA REINIGUNGSOFFNUNG

11 ak 7719 1 PANEELI,ABS 600 (MAL PANEL, ABS PANEL, ABS PANEL, ABS

12 ALB006 2 |VERKKO NET NAT NETZ

13 ALTT755 1 KULMAKIINNIKE 152AST ANGLE BRACKET 152¢ VINKELFASTE 1529 WINKEL-AUFNAHME 152°
14 ALTT56 1 KULMAKIINNIKE 90AST. ANGLE BRACKET 90¢ VINKELFASTE 909 WINKEL-AUFNAHME 90°©
15 ALTETT 1 KULMAKIINNIKE 110AST BRACKET 110 DEGR, 60 FASTE, 1M0GRADER, HU WINKEL 110 GRAD, 600
16 ALTTT2 1 KULMAKIINNIKE 105AST ANGLE BRACKET 105¢ VINKELFASTE 10592 WINKEL-AUFNAHME 105°
17 ALTT51 1 KULMAKIINNIKE 95AST ANGLE BRACKET 95¢ VINKELFASTE 95¢ WINKEL-AUFNAHME 95°
18 ALTET6 1 KULMAKIINNIKE 95AST ANGLE BRACKET 95¢ VINKELFASTE 959 WINKEL-AUFNAHME 95°
19 649L1 1 SORMIRUUVI RIHLATTU FINGER SCREW M6x20 R FINGERSKRUV M6x20 R3 FINGERSCHRAUBE M6x20
20 14767 7 |UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFORS |[LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
21 74768 7 ALUSLEVY MSS/NIM 6 SEEGER RING SEEGER RING HALTERING SEEGER




COVER PLATES, REAR

A21432




16.4.2012

A21432 COVER PLATES, REAR
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ak8L69 1 KYNSI CLAMP KLO KLEMME
2 ak8LT9 1 PAINIKE BRACKET FASTE TASTE
3 ak8L80 1 PIDIKE BRACKET FASTE HALTERUNG
[ AL9129 1 VERKKO NET NAT NETZ
5 65085 1 PAINOSALPA SOUTHCO LATCH TRYCKLAS VERSCHLUSS
6 AL12170 1 TAKASUOJA, YLA COVER PLATE, ENGINE MOTORHUVA MOTORHAUBE
1 AL121T1 1 TAKASUOJA |, KESKI COVER PLATE, REAR, M SKYDDSPLAT, BAK, MIT VERKLEIDUNG, HINTEN,
8 AL12172 1 TAKASUOJA, VASEN COVER PLATE, REAR, L SKYDDSPLAT, BAK, VAN VERKLEIDUNG, HINTEN,
9 AL12527 1 TAKASUOJA, OIKEA COVER PLATE, REAR, R SKYDDSPLAT, BAK, HOG VERKLEIDUNG, HINTEN,
10 AL12678 1 SUOJAVERKKO NET, LEFT SIDE REAR NAT, VANSTER SIDA BA NETZ, LINKE SEITE HI
11 72117 8 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6xT  |SEXKANTSKRUV M6x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
12 14767 L |UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFORS [LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
13 74768 L |ALUSLEVY MSS/NIM 6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/
14 71681 8 |ALUSLEVY M6 WASHER M6 DIN 440 BRICKA M 6 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 6
15 AL132L L 1 LAMPOSUOJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD
16 AL14023 1 LAMPOSUQJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD
17 A413990 1 LAMPOSUOJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD
18 AL13987 1 LAMPOSUQJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD
19 AL13967 1 LAMPOSUOJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD
20 AL13957 1 LAMPOSUQJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD
21 AL14021 1 LAMPOSUQJA HEAT SHIELD VARMESKYDD HITZESCHILD




16.4.2012

Al1373 FRONT FRAME, 525LPG,

10



16.4.2012

Al373 FRONT FRAME, 525LPG,
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 321148 1 ETURUNKO HITS. KP FRONT FRAME FRAMRAM VORDERRAHMEN

2 A21212 1 SUOJA KP , ETURUNKO COVER PLATES, FRONT SKYDDSPLATAR, FRAMRA |VERKLEIDUNGEN, VORDE
3 ALB069 1 SIVULEVY KP SIDE PLATE SIDOPLATTA SEITENPLATTE

[ ALT7399 1 POHJA KP FLOOR PLATE GOLVPLATTA FUSSBODEN-PLATTE

5 AL8998 1 OHJAUSPYLVAS KP STEERING COLUMN STYRPELARE LENKSAULE

6 AL 7389 1 AISA  OIKEA KP BAR, RIGHT STANG, HOGER STANGE, RECHTS

7 ALT83L 1 AISA  VASEN KP BAR, LEFT STANG, VANSTER STANGE, LINKS

8 AL9058 1 AJOPOLJIN KP DRIVE PEDAL, COMPLET KORPEDAL, KOMPLETT FAHRPEDAL, KOMPLETT

9 A33295 1 KASIJARRU KP PARKING BRAKE, COMPL PARKERINGSBROMS, KOM  [FESTSTELLBREMSE, KOM
10 ALB2L6 1 ISTUINKAUKALO SEAT BASE SITSRAM SITZRAHMEN

11 ALT531 1 REUNASUOQJA EDGE PLATE KANTSKYDD KANTENSCHUTZ

12 ALT530 1 ASTINLAUTA FOOTBOARD FOTSTEG FUSSTRITT

13 ak 7719 1 PANEELI,ABS 600 (MAL PANEL, ABS PANEL, ABS PANEL, ABS

14 ALTTL 1 AJOMOOTTORI KP OMT 3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, ASS HYDRAULMOTOR, HOPSAT [HYDRAULIKMOTOR, ZUSA
15 ALTT15 1 AJOMOOTTORI KP OMT 3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, FRO HYDRAULMOTOR, FRAM, HYDRAULIKMOTOR, VORN
16 A21226 1 TELESKOOPPIPUOMI KP TELESCOPIC BOOM, COM TELESKOPUTSKJUT, KOM TELESKOP-HUBARM, KOM
17 ALT2L8 1 LUKITSIN FRAME LOCK LASJARN, MIDJA KNICKGELENKSPERRE

18 ALTT23 1 HYDR.OLJYN JAAHD. IS HYDR. OIL COOLER, BI HYDRAULOLJEKYLARE, S HYDR. OLKUHLER, GROS
19 A33932 1 VENTTIILI KP CONTROL VALVE, COMPL STYRVENTIL, KOMPLETT STEUERGERAT, KOMPLET
20 AL 8838 1 PANEELI COVER PLATE, CONTROL SKYDDSPLAT, REGLAGE ABDECKBLECH, STEUERH
21 A33930 1 LETKUTUS ORBITROL HYDR. HOSES, STEERIN HYDR. SLANGAR, STYRN HYDR. SCHLAUCHE, LEN
22 A3L1hL L 1 HYDRAULINEN VAKAAJA BOOM SELF LEVELLING, PARALLELLFORING, KOM PARALLELFUHRUNG, KOM
23 ALTT13 1 HUOLTOTUKI SERVICE SUPPORT, LIF SERVICESTOD, LASTARA HUBARMSTUTZE

2 64121 1 ISTUIN, JOUSITETTU SUSPENSION SEAT COBO FJADRANDE SATE COBO GEFEDERTER FAHRERSIT
25 AL10452 1 POHJAPANSSARI BOTTOM PLATE BOTTENPLATTA BODENPLATTE

26 ALB8010 1 MITTATIKKU-HUOHOTIN DIPSTICK L=230 HYDR MATSTICKA L=230 HYDR OLPEILSTAB L=230 HYD
27 AL10813 1 HYDR.SYL F60/F30-172 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER HYDRAULCYLINDER HYDRAULIKZYLINDER

28 AL9161 1 LETKUTUS AJOPOLJIN HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE P HYDR. SLANGAR, KORPE HYDR. SCHLAUCHE, FAH
29 ALLOSL 2 VUOTOLINJA KP , ETU DRAIN LINE, FRONT WH LACKLEDNINGSSATS, FR LECKLEITUNGSSATS, VO
30 65205 1 SUODATIN HYDR. PALUU HYDR. OIL FILTER RET HYDR. OLJEFILTER RET HYDRAULIKOLFILTER RU
31 73047 1 USIT-TIVISTE R1/2" USIT SEAL RING R/12" USIT-PACKNING 1/2" F USIT-DICHTUNGSSCHEIB
32 64188 1 SORMIRUUVI RIHLATTU FINGER SCREW R5026M8 FINGERSKRUV R5206M8S FINGERSCHRAUBE R5026
33 ALT655 1 TAPPIKP F30-60 PIVOT PIN F30-60 AXELTAPP F30-60 GELENKBOLZEN F30-60
3k 1727 1 RENGASSOKKA LINCH PIN 9,5 MM RINGSPRINT 95 MM KLAPPSPLINT 9,5 MM

35 64352 1 KUUSIOTULPPA R 1/2" HEXAGONAL DRAIN PLUG SEXKANTPROPP MAGNETI |[HYDR. TANKABLASSCHRA
36 72143 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN KUUSIORUUVI ZN SEXKANTSKRUV M8x80 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
37 73058 6 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M1 SEXKANTSKRUV M 12xL SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
38 12147 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 10 SEXKANTSKRUV M 10x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
39 72151 3 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x SEXKANTSKRUV M10x30 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
40 74505 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x SEXKANTSKRUV M10x35 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
41 72133 [ KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  |SEXKANTSKRUV M8x30 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
L2 72128 L KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8x SEXKANTSKRUV M8x12 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
43 72132 5 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
Ll 747185 [ UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI COUNTERS. CROSS HEAD SANKT KRYSSHALSKRUV  |[KREUZ GESENKT. KOPF
45 72324 6 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 12 SEXKANTMUTTER M 12 SECHSKANTMUTTER M12
L6 72320 9 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M10 D SEXKANTMUTTER M10 DI SECHSKANTMUTTER M10
L7 72322 L KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 10 N SEXKANTMUTTER M 10 N SECHSKANTMUTTER M10
L8 73121 1 ALUSLEVY M10 A10,5 WASHER M 10 DIN 12 BRICKA M 10 DIN 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10
49 74531 1 ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
50 73122 15 |ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 DIN 125 7 BRICKA M8 DIN 125 7 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D
51 L7768 [ ALUSLEVY MSS/NIM 6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/

11




16.4.2012

A21421 REAR FRAME, 525LPG KUBOTA DF 752 - E

12



16.4.2012

A21421 REAR FRAME, 525LPG
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 A21149 1 TAKARUNKO ETUOSA HTS |TAKARUNKO ETUOSA HTS |BAKRAM, FRAMDEL HINTERRAHMEN, VORDER
2 A33678 1 TAKAVALIRUNKO KP BACK FRAME, MIDDLE P BAKRAM, MELLERSTA DE HINTERRAHMEN, MITTLE
3 A3L751 1 MOOTTORI KP DF752 COMBUSTION ENGINE KU FORBRANNINGSMOTOR KU [VERBRENNUGSMOTOR KUB
[ ALBLI3 1 KARMI, VASEN KP FRAME, LEFT KARM, VANSTER RAHMEN, LINKS
5 ALBLIL 1 KARMI  OIKEA KP FRAME, RIGHT KARM, HOGER RAHMEN, RECHTS
6 ALBLY5 1 YLATUKI KP SUPPORT, UPPER SUPPORT, UPPER ABSTUTZUNG, OBERE
1 ALT262 1 LUUKKU KP PLATE, CLEANING HATC PLATTA, RENSLUCKA, 6 KLAPPE, REINIGUNGSOF
8 ALT928 1 PUNNITUSANTURI KP LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM LASTOVERVAKNINGSSYST [LASTUBERWACHUNGSSYST
9 ALBLI6 1 TAKAVERKKO KP NET, REAR NAT BAK NETZ, HINTEN
10 ALT703 1 AJOMOOTTORI KP OMT 3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, REA HYDRAULMOTOR, BAK, V HYDRAULIKMOTOR, HINT
1 ALTTOL 1 AJOMOOTTORI KP OMT 3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, REA HYDRAULMOTOR, BAK, H HYDRAULIKMOTOR, HINT
12 ALT831 2 |VUOTOLINJA KP , TAKA DRAIN LINE KIT, REAR LACKLEDNINGSSATS BAK  [LECKOLLEITUNGSSATZ,
13 A3LT735 1 KAASUPULLOTELINE MOUNTING BRACKET, GA FASTE, GASFLASKA AUFNAHME, GASFLASCHE
14 A33489 1 TAKAPAINO 172KG BACK WEIGHT 172 KG BAKVIKT 172 KG HECKGEWICHT 172 KG
15 ak8LT1 1 POSKILEVY , OIKEA SIDE PLATE, RIGHT SIDOPLATTA, HOGER SEITENPLATTE, RECHTS
16 ALBBLT 2 |TUKILATTA SUPPORT PLATE STODPLATTA STUTZPLATTE
17 ALT372 1 AKUNKIINNIKE BRACKET, BATTERY FASTE, BATTERI AUFNAHME, BATTERIE
18 64911 2 [NIVELLAAKERI ARTICUL. BEARING GE& LEDLAGER GELOES F62/ GELENKLAGER GELOES F
19 72798 2 |RASVANIPPA DIN 71412 GREASE NIPPLE R 1/8 SMORJINIPPEL R 1/8" SCHMIERNIPPEL R1/8
20 ak8L91 1 LEUKUOHJAIN WASHER M8XL40 BRICKA M8XLO UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8XL
21 64141 1 PAAVIRTAKYTKIN BATTERY DISCONNECT S HUVUDSTROMBRYTARE C- [HAUPTSCHALTER C-1802
22 ALB263 1 SOVITUSPRIKKA S=1MM WASHER S=1MM, JOINT BRICKA S=1MM, MIDJA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE S=1
23 6L8LL 1 KAYNNISTYSAKKU 12V BATTERY 12V 60AH 430 BATTERI 12V 60AH 430 BATTERIE 12V 60AH 43
2k AL12032 1 VASEN POSKILEVY PLATE, LEFT SIDE SKIVA, VANSTER SIDA SCHEIBE, LINKE SEITE
25 65457 1 NESTEKAASUPULLO 11KG GAS BOTTLE 11KG GASFLASKA 1MKG GASFLASCHE 1MKG
26 AL12102 1 TAKASUOJAN KAARI BRACKET, COVER PLATE FASTE, SKYDDSPLAT BA AUFNAHME, VERKLEIDUN
21 A21432 1 SUOJA KP TAKARUNKO COVER PLATES, REAR SKYDDSPL&TAR,BAKRAM VERKLEIDUNGEN, HINTERE
28 ak7939 1 ADAPTERI BRACKET, BACK WEIGHT FASTE, BAKVIKT AUFNAHMEPLATTE, HECK
29 A35048 1 IMUYHDE KP HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD HYDRAULBLOCK HYDRAULIKBLOCK
30 72191 [ KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M16x SEXKANTSKRUV M16x40 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
31 73569 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M16x SEXKANTSKRUV M16x 60 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
32 72329 6 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 16 SEXKANTMUTTER M 16 D SECHSKANTMUTTER M16
33 74533 12 |ALUSLEVYPARI M16 WASHER, PAIR, M16 NL BRICKA, PAR, M16 NL1 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA

13




16.4.2012

TELESCOPIC BOOM

A21226

14



16.4.2012

A21226 TELESCOPIC BOOM

| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 A33605 1 KARKIPUOMI HITS KP INNER BOOM INRE BOM INNERER HUBARM

2 ALT000 1 BOMERANG KP LINKAGE PIECE ("BOOM LANKJARN ("BUMERANG" GELENKTEIL ("BUMERAN
3 ALT691 2 |OHJAIN KP GUIDE FASTE LEITSTUCK

[ A33292 1 PIKAKIINNITYSLEVY ATTACHMENT COUPLING REDSKAPSFASTE GERATEANBAUPLATTE

5 AL6999 1 YHDYSKAPPALE LINKAGE PIECE LANKJARN GELENKTEIL

6 ALTOL? 2 |TAPPIKP FLO-147 PIVOT PIN F40-147 AXELTAPP FLO-147 GELENKBOLZEN FL0-147
7 ALTOLO 5 |TAPPIKP F35-88 PIVOT PIN F35-88 AXELTAPP F35-88 GELENKBOLZEN F35-88

8 ALTE8T 2 |LUKITUSTAPPI F20 LOCKING PIN F20 LASTAPP F20 VERRIEGELUNGSBOLZEN
9 ALT688 2 |VIRITYSTAPPI LATCHPIN ATDRAGNINGSTAPP GRIFFBOLZEN

10 64138 2 |PURISTUSJOUSI, DIN COMPRESSION SPRIG DI TILLHALLARFJADER DIN DRUCKFEDER DIN 2098

11 ALT069 2 |VALIPRIKKA WASHER BRICKA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE

12 ALT922 2 |LIUKURULLA ROLLER, BOOM GLIDRULLE, TELESKOPU GLEITROLLE, HUBARM

13 ALB3L3 2 |LIUKURULLA ROLLER, BOOM GLIDRULLE, TELESKOPU GLEITROLLE, HUBARM

14 ALTILT 2 |LIUKULEVY SLIDE PLATE GLIDPLATTA GLEITPLATTE

15 64913 L |LIUKULAAKERI BRM-80 SLIDE BEARING BRM-80 GLIDLAGER BRM-80 TFP GLEITLAGER BRM-80 TF
16 64912 2 |LIUKULAAKERI BRM-80 SLIDE BEARING BRM-80 GLIDLAGER BRM-80 TFP GLEITLAGER BRM-80 TF
17 73661 L |JOUSISOKKA SPRING PIN  5x30 DI FJADERSPRINT 5x30 SICHERUNGSSPLINT 5x3
8 64324 3 [SUPISTIN REDUCER FITTING RI 3 FORMINSKNINGSKOPPLIN REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUN
19 AL1080L 1 PIKALIITIN KIINNIKE MOUNTING BRACKET, MU FASTE, FLERSNABBKOPP AUFNAHME MULTI-KUPPL
19 65252 1 PIKALITINRYHMA 3PS5 MULTI CONNECTOR, ON FLERSNABBKOPPLING, L MULTI-KUPPLUNG, LADE
20 ak13816 1 HUOLTOTUKI SERVICE SUPPORT SERVICESTOD SICHERHEITSSTUTZE

21 64188 2 |SORMIRUUVIRIHLATTU FINGER SCREW R5026M8 FINGERSKRUV R5206M8S FINGERSCHRAUBE R5026
22 ALT921 1 HYDR.SYL F90/FL0-216 HYDR. CYLINDER F90/F HYDRAULCYLINDER F90/ HYDR. ZYLINDER F90/F

65005 TIVISTESARJA YAS904 SEAL KIT, CYLINDER 9 PACKNINGSSATS CYLIND DICHTSATZ, ZYLINDER

24 AL1L9M 3 HYDR.LETKU L=1150 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1150 HYDRAULSLANG L=115 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=115
25 AL14913 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1550 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1550 HYDRAULSLANG L=1550 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=15
26 AL14912 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1250 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1250 HYDRAULSLANG L=125 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=12
27 72798 13 |RASVANIPPA DIN 71412 GREASE NIPPLE R 1/8 SMORJNIPPEL R 1/8" SCHMIERNIPPEL R1/8

28 64087 3 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C40X
29 6L0LL 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHR. C40X
30 64041 1 PERUSLITIN BASICFITTING FL4OX RAK KOPPLING FLOXS GERADE EINSCHR. FLOX
31 64058 3 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
32 73100 2 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  |SEXKANTHALSKRUV M8x3 [INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
33 74505 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x SEXKANTSKRUV M10x35 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
3k 73039 8 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
35 12147 9 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 10 SEXKANTSKRUV M 10x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
36 72139 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x6 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
37 71884 [ KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M SEXKANTHALSKRUV M INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
38 72319 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M8 DIN SECHSKANTMUTTER M8 D
39 72320 5 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  |SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
40 74531 1 |ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
41 6394 L 6 ALUSLEVYPARIM 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
L2 13122 L ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 A8 BRICKA M8 A8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8

43 74530 12 |ALUSLEVYPARIM 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD

AL3572 TARRA OLESKELU KONEE DECAL "OLESKELU KONE DEKAL "OLESKELU KONE AUFKLEBER "OLESKELU KO

15




16.4.2012

TELESCOPIC BOOM

A21226

O

16



16.4.2012

A21226 TELESCOPIC BOOM

| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

3 ALB3LT 2 |PEITELEVY MOUNTING PLATE, SLID STODPLATTA, GLIDSTYC ABDECKPLATTE, GLEITS
[ ALBOTL 2 |SAATOPELTIIMM, PIT ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1M JUSTERINGSPLATTA 1M EINSTELLPLATTE 1 MM,

5 ALB013 2 |SAATOPELTI MMM, LYH FRAME, TRACK SYSTEM RAM, BANDSYSTEM RAHMEN, RAUPENLAUFWE
6 ALB36T 1 KAAVIN SCRAPER SKRAPA SCHABER

7 64911 2 [NIVELLAAKERI ARTICUL. BEARING GE&4 LEDLAGER GELOES F62/ GELENKLAGER GEL0ES F
8 ALTOLT 2 |TAPPIKP F40-90 PIVON PIN F40-90 AXELTAPP FL0-90 GELENKBOLZEN F40-90

9 ALBLBY 1 TAPPIF30 PIVOT PIN F30 AXELTAPP F30 GELENKBOLZEN F30

10 ALT692 1 TAPPI F30-66 PIVOT PIN F30-66 AXELTAPP F30-66 GELENKBOLZEN F30-66

11 ak9725 1 TAPPIFLO-56L4 PIVOT PIN F4LO-564 AXELTAPP FLO-564 GELENKBOLZEN F40-56L4
12 ALB339 2 |LIUKUPALA 15x72x194 SLIDE PAD 15x72x194 GLIDPLATTA 15x72x194 GLEITSTUCK 15x72x194

13 ALB3LO 2 |LIUKUPALA 15x72x78 SLIDE PAD 15x72x78 GLIDPLATTA 15x72x78 GLEITSTUCK 15x72x78

14 ak9723 1 TELKILEVY LOCKING PLATE SAKRINGSPLATTA SICHERUNGSPLATTE

15 64324 3 [SUPISTIN REDUCER FITTING RI 3 FORMINSKNINGSKOPPLIN REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUN
16 74082 1 RASVANIPPA GREASE NIPPLE R1/8" SMORJNIPPEL R1/8" 90 SCHMIERNIPPEL R1/8"

17 72798 13 |RASVANIPPA DIN 71412 GREASE NIPPLE R 1/8 SMORJINIPPEL R 1/8" SCHMIERNIPPEL R1/8

18 ALT031 1 HYDR.SYL F80/FL0-450 HYDR. CYLINDER F80/F HYDR. CYL. F80/F4L0-L HYDR. ZYLINDER F80/F

18 ALT032 1 HYDR.SYL F50/F32-600 HYDR. CYLINDER F50/F HYDRAULCYLINDER F50/ HYDRAULIKZYLINDER F5
19 ALT635 2 [HYDR.LETKU L=1720 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1720 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1720 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=172
20 ALT638 2 [HYDR.LETKU L=1610 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1610 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1610 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=161
21 ALT63T 2 [HYDR.LETKU L=1300 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1300 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1300 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=130
22 ak7639 2 [HYDR.LETKU L=1100 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1100 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1100 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=110
23 ALT681 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1020 1L HYDR. HOSE L=1020 1L HYDRAULSLANG L=1020 HYDR. SCHLAUCH =102
2k AL1L9 3 HYDR.LETKU L=1150 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1150 HYDRAULSLANG L=115 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=115
25 ALT7559 3 HYDRAULIPUTKI F16 HYDRAULIC PIPE F16 HYDRAULROR F16 HYDRAULIKROHR F16

26 ALT560 2 HYDRAULIPUTKI F12 HYDRAULIC PIPE F12 HYDRAULROR F12 HYDRAULIKROHR F12

27 ALT562 1 HYDR.PUTKEN F16/F12 BRACKET, HYDR.PIPE F RORKLAMMARE F16/F12 ROHRKLEMME F16/F12

28 ALT561 1 HYDR.PUTKEN F16 KANN BRACKET, HYDR. PIPE FASTE, HYDRAULROR F1 ROHRENKLEMME, HYDR
29 ALT563 2 HYDR.PUTKEN F12 KA BRACKET, HYDR.PIPE F RORKLAMMARE F12 ROHRKLEMME F12

30 64087 3 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C40X
31 6L0LL 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHR. C40X

32 640L43 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C6XS
33 72167 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M12x SEXKANTSKRUV M12x30 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
3k 74505 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x SEXKANTSKRUV M10x35 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
35 12147 9 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 10 SEXKANTSKRUV M 10x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
36 L7166 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x1 SEXKANTSKRUV M8x140 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
37 73039 8 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
38 73199 8 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x3  |SEXKANTSKRUV M6x30 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
39 72116 [ KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6x SEXKANTSKRUV M 6x12 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
40 12324 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 12 SEXKANTMUTTER M 12 SECHSKANTMUTTER M12
41 72320 5 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
L7 ALBLI? i KORIALUSLEVY M8XL0 WASHER M8X40 BRICKA M8XLO UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8X4
43 74532 2 ALUSLEVYPARI M12 WASHER NORDLOCK NL12 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
Ll 71691 2 ALUSLEVY M12 WASHER M12 DIN 125 BRICKA M12 DIN 125 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M12
45 74531 11 |ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
L6 6394 L 6 ALUSLEVYPARIM 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
L7 71685 i ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 440 BRICKA M8 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8

L7 74530 12 |ALUSLEVYPARIM 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD

17




16.4.2012

COMBUSTION ENGINE KUBOTA

A34751

18



16.4.2012

A34751 COMBUSTION ENGINE KUBOTA
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 65497 1 POLTTOM El JAAHD KUB COMBUSTION ENGINE NO FORBRANNINGSMOTOR DF  [VERBRENN. MOTOR OHNE
2 64686 1 VALIKYTKIN CENTAFLEX COUPLING CENTAFLEX A MELLANKOPP. CENTAFLE KUPPLUNG CENTAFLEX A
3 kL L6 1 ADAPTERI CENTAFLEX &4 ADAPTER FLANGE TO CE ADAPTERFLANS, CENTAF  |ADAPTERFLANSCH ZU CE
[ 64375 1 KYTKINKOTELO KUBOTA FLYWHEEL HOUSING KUB MELLANKOPPLINGSHUS K [KUPPLUNGSGEHAUSE KUB
5 ak8057 1 MOOTTORINKORVAKE . T MOUNTING BRACKET, EN FASTE, DIESELMOTOR, AUGNAHMEPLATTE, DIES
6 ak806L4 1 ETUKORVAKE KP BRACKET, ENGINE, FRO FASTE, DIESELMOTOR, AUFNAHME, DIESELMOTO
7 648L3 3 |TARINANERISTIN N ENGINE MOUNT NOVIBRA VIBRATIONSDAMPARE NO  [MOTORLAGERUNGSGUMM|
8 ak6783 3 |VALIADAPTERI MOUNTING PLATE MONTERINGSPLATTA AUFNAHMEPLATTE
9 ak8LT5 1 PAKOPUTKENKANNAKE BRACKET, EXHAUST MUF FASTE, AVGASROR AUFNAHME, AUSPUFF
10 65061 1 JAAHDYTIN KUBOTA KIT RADIATOR, KUBOTA, CO KYLARE, KUBOTA, KOMP KUHLER, KUBOTA, KOMP
11 ak6004 1 PAKOPUTKEN ULKO-0SA EXHAUST PIPE, OUTER AVGASROR, YTTRE AUSPUFF, AUSSERER
12 ak6003 1 PAKOPUTKEN SISAOSA EXHAUST PIPE, INNER AVGASROR, INRE AUSPUFF, INNERER
13 ak6005 1 JOUSI 3x41x140 NT 8, SPRING 3x41x140 nt 8 FJADER 3x41x140 nt 8 FEDER 3x41x140 nt 8,
14 64280 1 PAKOSARJAN TIVISTE SEAL, EXHAUST PIPE, PACKNING, AVGASROR, DICHTUNG, AUSPUFF, K
15 65051 1 SAATOTILAV.PUMPPU HP  |[VARIABLE DISPLACEMEN VARIABEL KOLVPUMP H VERSTELLPUMPE HP P2
16 AL12020 1 IMULETKU INLET HOSE SUGSLANG SAUGSCHLAUCH
117 64923 1 ILMANSUODATIN AIR FILTER VIRGIS / LUFTFILTER VIRGIS FC LUFTFILTER VIRGIS FC
18 64925 2 |KIINNITYSPANTA CLAMP, AIR FILTER, KLAMMARE, LUFTFILTER KLEMME, LUFTFILTER,
19 65456 1 HYDR. PUMPPU HPLPB HYDRAULIC PUMP HYDRAULPUMP HYDRAULIKPUMPE
20 A3LT67 1 KAASUMOOTTORIN LPG EQUIPMENT GASUTRUSTNING GASAUSRUSTUNG
21 AL12465 1 OIKEA TUKIKAARI SUPPORT PLATE, RIGHT STODPLAT, HOGER STUTZBOGEN, RECHTS
22 AL125LT 1 RIKASTIN CHOKE, ASSEMBLY CHOKE, HOPSATTNING CHOKE, ZUSAMMENBAU
23 65067 1 PAISUNTASAILIO KUBOT OVERFLOW BOTTLE 1,30 EXPANSIONSTANK 1,30 UBERLAUF KUBOTA 1,30
2k 64110 3 LETKUKARA HOSE COUPLING R1/2"U SLANGKOPPLING R1/2"U SCHLAUCHVERSCHR. R1/
25 ak10290 1 KAASUVALJERI THROTTLE WIRE 700 SE GASVAJER 700 SERIE, BOWDENZUG 700 SERIE
26 73762 1 SAATOLAITE HAND THROTTLE CONTRO |[HANDGASREGLAGE F7110 HANDGASHEBEL, KOMPLE
27 64486 1 LAMPOMITTARIN ANTURI SENSOR, TEMP. GAUGE GIVARE, TERMOMETER, GEBER, THERMOMETER C
28 AL13213 1 KORVAKE BRACKET FASTE AUFNAHME
29 64158 1 USIT-TIVISTE R1/8" SEAL USIT R1/8" TATNING USIT R1/8" USIT-DICHTUNGSSCHEIB
30 AL133T1 1 PAKOPUTKI EXHAUST MUFFLER AVGASROR AUSPUFF
31 ak6002 2 RENGAS RING RING RING
32 ak8L82 1 ADAPTERI 90AST CONNECTING PIPE, EXH FORBINDNIGSROR, AVGA VERBINDUNGSTEIL, AUS
33 334899 1 JOHTOSARJA WIRE HARNESS, CONTRO KABELHARVA, STYRELEK |KABELBAUM, STEUERELE
3L 64196 i MITTAUSPIKALIITIN MANOMETER FITTING M1 MANOMETERKOPPLING M1 MANOMETERSCHNELLVERS
35 AL133L8 1 LITIN 1/8" FITTING KOPPLING 1/8 VERSCHRAUBUNG
36 64058 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F4OXS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
37 64793 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F4LOXS6 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS6- GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
38 64257 1 VETOJOUSI  SF-DF RET. SPRING SF-DF 1, ATERGANGSFJADER SF-D  |FEDER SF-DF 1,2x12x6

19




16.4.2012

LPG EQUIPMENT

A34767

%50

parts of assembly
(page 19)

65497

20



16.4.2012

A34767 LPG EQUIPMENT

| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 65486 1 ESISUODATIN LPG FILTER, COMPLETE GASFILTER, KOMPLETT GASFILTER, KOMPLETT

65487 SUODATINPANOS FILTER CARTR., LPG F FILTERPATRON, GASFIL FILTEREINSATZ, GASFI

3 65488 1 PAIN.RAJVENTTIILI PRESSURE RELIEF VALV TRYCKBEGRANSNINGSVEN |DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENT
[ 65500 1 OHJAINYKSIKKO LUKKOV CONTROL MODULE, LPG STYRENHET, GASUTRUST  [STEUEREINHEIT, GASAU

5 AL12098 1 VASEN TUKIKAARI MOUNTING BRACKET, RI FASTE, HOGER AUFNAHMEPLATTE, RECH
6 65491 1 NESTEKAASULAITE LPG FUEL LOCK UNIT GASANORDNING GASANLAGE

7 ALI21Th 1 KAASULETKU L=500 LPGHOSE L=500 D GASSLANG L=500 DI GASSCHLAUCH L=500

8 AL12175 1 KAASULETKU D13 L=415 LPG HOSE GASSLANG D GASSCHLAUCH

9 AL12770 1 KAASULETKU L=400 LPG HOSE L=£400 DINL GASSLANG L=400 DIN& GASSCHLAUCH L=£400 DI
10 AL127T1 1 KAASULETKU L=250 LPG HOSE L=250 DIN48 GASSLANG L=250 DIN48 GASSCHLAUCH L=250D
11 AL12766 1 ALIPAINELETKU KP UNDERPRESSURE HOSE UNDERTRYCKSSLANG UNTERDRUCKSCHLAUCH
12 65489 1 PULLOLITIN 1/2" NES COUPLING 1/2" GAS BO KOPPLING 1/2" GASFLA KUPPLUNG 1/2" GASFLA
13 AL12176 1 VESILETKU F10 L=650 WATER HOSE F10 L=65 VATTENSLANG F10 L=6 WASSERSCHLAUCH F10 L
14 AL12190 1 VESILETKU F10 L=720 WATER HOSE F10 L=72 VATTENSLANG F10 L=7 WASSERSCHLAUCH F10
15 64337 3 |LETKUNKIRISTIN ABA HOSE CLAMP 19-28 MM SLANGKLAMMARE 19-28 SCHLAUCHKLEMME 19-28
16 73531 L |[LETKUNKIRISTIN HOSE CLAMP 11-17TMM A SLANGKLAMMARE 11-17TM SCHLAUCHKLEMME 11-17
17 65496 1 L-LIITIN MESSINKI L FITTING, BRASS L KOPPLING, MASSING L-VERSCHRAUBUNG , ME
18 65494 2 |PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING, BRASS RAK KOPPLING, MASSIN GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
19 AL12029 1 HOYRYSTIMEN KIINNIKE MOUNTING BRACKET, LP FASTE, GASANORDNING AUFNAHME, GASANLAGE
20 64887 1 PUTKENKIINNITINPUOLI PIPE CLAMP 218/18 RORKLAMMER 218/18 ROHRSCHELLE 218/18

21 13767 1 PUTKENKIINNITIN, PEI PUTKENKIINNITIN, PEI FASTNINGSPLATTA GD2- |ABDECKPLATTE GD2-D,
22 65495 2 |[KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
23 65493 1 LETKUKARA ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
2 AL12T772 1 KAASUYLIVUOTOLETKU OVERFLOW HOSE, LPG, EXPANSIONSSLANG, GAS  |UBERLAUFSCHLAUCH, GA
25 65490 1 PULLOLIT MUUTOSSRJ MODIFICATION KIT, CO ANDRINGSSATS, KOPPLI UMBAUSATZ, KUPPLUNG
26 65504 1 KULMAJATKOLIITIN E ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG
27 14849 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN UNC HEXAGONAL SCREW SEXKANTSKRUV UNC 5 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE UN
28 72110 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5x16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5x16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
29 72132 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
30 72137 3 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8x SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x 50 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
31 73039 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
32 72320 6 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M5NYLOC DIN9 SEXKANTMUTTER M5 SECHSKANTMUTTER M5 N
33 72315 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI NUT M 5NYLOC DIN9 SEXKANTMUTTER M5 SECHSKANTMUTTER M5 N
3k 13122 6 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M8 DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D

21




16.4.2012

A33932 CONTROL VALVE, COMPL

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:2

22



16.4.2012

A33932 CONTROL VALVE, COMPL
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 AL 2838 1 KORVAKE KP BRACKET, LINKAGE CON FASTE, LEDLAGER, LAS AUFNAHME, GELENKLAGE
2 ALTLLE 1 VENTT.KINNITYSTASO MOUNTING PLATE, CONT FASTE, STYRVENTIL AUFNAHMEPLATTE, STEU
3 ALTT27 1 Z00M-KAYTTOVIPU CONTROL LEVER, TELES REGLAGE, TELESKOPUTS BEDIENHEBEL, TELESKO
[ ALB357 1 LISAHYDR.VIPU KP CONTROL LEVER, AUXIL REGLAGE, YTTRE HYDRA BEDIENHEBEL, ZUSATZH
5 63690 3 [NIVELVARSI ROD END BEARING AS LANKHUVUD ASAHI JA GELENKKOPF ASAHI JAM
6 AL 1821 2 |VIVUSTON TAPPI PIN, CONTROL LEVERS STANGGANGS TAPP HEBELZAPFEN
7 64324 4L |SUPISTIN REDUCER FITTING RI 3 FORMINSKNINGSKOPPLIN REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUN
8 AL1822 2 |VIVUSTON MUTTERI LEVERAGE NUT M6 MUTTER | STANGGANG SELBSTSICHERNDE - MU
9 64928 1 SUUNTAV. HC-D3M/2 DIRECTIONAL VALVE HC RIKTNINGSVENTIL HC-D MAGNETVENTIL HC-D3M/
64936 SUUNTAV. HC-D3M/2 CONTROL VALVE HC-D3M RIKTNINGSVENTIL HC-D STEUERGERAT HC-D3M/2
10 64909 1 SUPISTIN REDUCER FITTING TRTX REDUCERINGSKOPPLING REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUN
11 ALTT25 1 RISTIKAPPALE MOUNTING PIECE, CROS FASTSTYCKE, REGLAGE AUFNAHMETEIL, KREUZ,
12 ALB252 1 VIPU CONTROL LEVER REGLAGE BEDIENHEBEL
13 14761 3 [NUPPIHYDR.VIPUUN KNOB, CONTROL LEVER KNOPP, REGLAGE KNOPF, BEDIENHEBEL
14 ALB0T0 1 LUKITUSHAHLO LOCKING PLATE, CONTR LASPLATTA, REGLAGE VERRIEGELUNGSKULISSE
15 ALB360 1 LUKITUSPALA LOCKING PIECE LASSTYCKE VERRIEGELUNGSSTUCK
16 64078 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
17 64303 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L FITTING R6XS16 L KOPPLINGSHUS R6XS1 L VERSCHRAUBUNG R6XS
18 64050 2 |L-LITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLINGSHUS R6 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG R6XS
19 64910 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L FITTING R&0XS16-1/ L KOPPLING RL0OXS16-1 L VERSCHRAUBUNG R40X
20 64070 1 T-KIERRELIITINRUNKO T FITTING S6XS10 T-KOPPLING S6XS10 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG S6XS
21 65038 1 SUUNTAVENTTIILI HI H CONTROL VALVE HDS M1 RIKTNINGSVENTIL HDS STEUERGERAT HDS 11/4
22 ALTOLT 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1570 R2 HYDR. HOSE L=1570 R2 HYDRAULSLANG L=1570 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=157
23 64196 1 MITTAUSPIKALITIN MANOMETER FITTING M1 MANOMETERKOPPLING M1 MANOMETERSCHNELLVERS
2 64045 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 G WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
25 64068 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
26 64306 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
21 64134 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
28 640L43 3 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C6XS
29 64040 2 PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40X RAK KOPPLING F&OXS GERADE EINSCHR. FLOX
30 64041 1 PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F4OX RAK KOPPLING FL4OXS GERADE EINSCHR. FLO0X
31 64059 3 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F4OXS1 RAK KOPPLING F4OXS10 GERADE EINSCHR. F4OX
32 64042 1 PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40 RAK KOPPLING  F40X GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
33 64058 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
3k A33332 1 SAHKOSARJA JOY-STICK WIRE HARNESS JOYSTIC LEDNINGSSATS JOYSTIC KABELBAUM JOYSTICK 6
35 TLLT2 2 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW  |SEXKANTHALSKRUV M 5x  [INNEN-SECHSKANTSCHRA
36 73100 2 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  |SEXKANTHALSKRUV M8x3 [INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
37 72132 3 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  |SEXKANTSKRUV M8x30 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
38 72150 3 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x SEXKANTSKRUV M10x25 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
39 713443 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  |SEXKANTSKRUV M8x35 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
40 72110 YA KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5x16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5x16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
41 72317 8 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M6 SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
L2 12321 3 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M10 D SEXKANTMUTTER M10 DI SECHSKANTMUTTER M10
43 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
Ll 72319 9 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M8 DIN SECHSKANTMUTTER M8 D
45 6394 L 2 ALUSLEVYPARIM 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
L6 73121 3 ALUSLEVY M10 A10,5 WASHER M 10 DIN 12 BRICKA M 10 DIN 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10
L7 73122 5 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 DIN 125 7 BRICKA M8 DIN 125 7 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D
48 74525 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 8 Lx20x1, BRICKA M8 8 4x20x1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8
49 73962 1 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 127 BRICKA M 8 DIN 127 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8
50 TLLLE 2 ALUSLEVY M5 WASHER M5 A5 3 DIN BRICKA M5 AS5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5
51 LTLLT 1 VIPU KP BRACKET, CONTROL LEV FASTE, REGLAGE, BOM AUFNAHME, BEDIENHEBE
52 AL10556 JOYSTICK KAHVA WALVO  |JOYSTICK HANDLE HBO0O JOYSTICK HANDTAG HBO JOYSTICK-GRIFF HB00O
64641 JOYSTICK KAHVA WALVO |JOYSTICK VALVOIL HAQ JOYSTICK VALVOIL HAQ JOYSTICK VALVOIL HAQ
53 TL676 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 14x1 SEXKANTMUTTER M 14 x1 SECHSKANTMUTTER M 14
5L L3217 SUOJAKUMI RUBBER COVER LEVER A SKYDDGUMMI REGLAGE Y SCHUTZGUMMI F12/56x 4
55 65406 PAINOKYTKIN PUNAIN PUSHBUTTON, RED, AUX TRYCKKNAPP ROD, JOYS DRUCKKNOPF ROT, JOYS
56 65407 PAINOKYTKIN SININEN PUSHBUTTON, BLUE, JO TRYCKKNAPP BLA, JOYS DRUCKKNOPF BLAU, JOY
57 65408 KEINUKY TKIN TOGGLE SWITCH, BLACK VIPPBRYTARE, SVART, KIPPSCHALTER, SCHWAR

23

x = optional extra

>



16.4.2012

DRIVE C

HYDR. HOSES,

A33929

24



16.4.2012

A33929 HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE C

| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 64676 1 SOLENOIDIVENTTIILI SOLENOID VALVE WKO8W  |[MAGNETVENTIL WK08W-0 |MAGNETVENTIL WKO8W-0
2 ALTE26 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1500 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1500 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1500 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=150

3 AL5160 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1350 HYDR. HOSE L=1350 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1350 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=135

[ ALTE2T 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1250 HYDR. HOSE L=1250 DI HYDRAULSLANG L=1250 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=125

5 ALT628 1 HYDR.LETKU L=800 HYDR. HOSE L=800 DIE HYDRAULSLANG L=800D HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=800
6 ALT630 1 HYDR.LETKU L=420 HYDR. HOSE L=£420 1LW HYDRAULSLANG L=£4201 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=420
1 AL5319 1 HYDR.LETKU L=310 HYDR. HOSE L=310 2LW HYDRAULSLANG L=310 2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=310

8 AL5156 1 HYDR.LETKU L=310 HYDR. HOSE L=310 2LW HYDRAULSLANG L=310 2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=310

9 AL5253 1 HYDR.LETKU L=240 HYDR. HOSE L=240 2L W HYDRAULSLANG L=240 2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=240
10 64544 5 [PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS12 GERADE EINSCHR. FLOX
11 64692 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS16 GERADE EINSCHR. FLOX
12 64042 1 PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40 RAK KOPPLING  F40X GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
13 64306 3 |[KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
14 64134 2 |[KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
15 64693 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKELVERSCHR. 90 GR
16 64914 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING CLOXS1T VINKELKOPPLING C40XS WINKEL-VERSCHR. C40X
17 64303 2 |L-LITINRUNKO L FITTING R6XS16 L KOPPLINGSHUS R6XS1 L VERSCHRAUBUNG R6XS
18 64050 2 |L-LITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLINGSHUS R6 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG R6XS
19 64082 1 YHDYSNIPPA CONNECTION NIPPLE F6 FORBINDNINGSNIPPEL F VERBINDUNGSNIPPEL F

25




16.4.2012

STEERING COLUMN

A48998

26



16.4.2012

A48998 STEERING COLUMN
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 65076 1 OHJAUSPYORA COBO F32  |STEERING WHEEL “"AVAN RATT "AVANT" F320 LENKRAD "AVANT" F320
2 64178 1 OHJAUSYKSIKKO M+S HK CONTROL BLOCK M+S HK STYRAGGREGAT M+S HKU |LENKAGGREGAT M+S HKU
3 64780 1 OHJAUSVARSI STEERING WHEEL ROD M STYRPELARE M+S KK600 LENKAUFSATZ M+S KK60
[ 74587 L [VAARNARUUVI STUD M10x 35 DIN 939 PINNSKRUV M10 x35 DI STIFTSCHRAUBE M10x 3
5 64045 2 |KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 G WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
6 6L0L1 2 |PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40X RAK KOPPLING F4OXS GERADE EINSCHR. FLOX
1 6L0LL 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHR. C40X
8 640L43 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C6XS
9 ALT108 1 ORBITROL-KANNAKE BRACKET, ORBITROL, 6 FASTE, ORBITROL, 600 AUFNAHME, ORBITROL,
10 72132 2 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
11 72321 8 |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M10 D SEXKANTMUTTER M10 DI SECHSKANTMUTTER M10
12 72320 2 |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  |SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
13 73121 L |ALUSLEVY M10 A10,5 WASHER M 10 DIN 12 BRICKA M 10 DIN 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10

27




A47714

16.4.2012

HYDRAULIC MOTOR,

FRONT-LEFT

NRO OSAN NRO KPL
b | sremie | &Y NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 ALTT21 1 ETUNAPA KP WHEEL HUB, FRONT HJULNAV, FRAM RADNABE, VORNE

2 64617 1 HYDR.MOOTTORI HYDRAULIC MOTOR OMT HYDRAULMOTOR OMT 315 [HYDROMOTOR OMT 315 1
3 64541 HYDR.MOOTTORI HYDRAULIC MOTOR OMT HYDRAULMOTOR OMT 400 |[HYDROMOTOR OMT 400 1
[ 64698 HYDR.MOOTTORI HYDRAULIC MOTOR OMT HYDRAULMOTOR OMT 500 |HYDRAULIKMOTOR OMT 5
5 64609 TIVISTESARJA 41512 SEAL KIT 415129 700 TATNINGSSATS 415129 DICHTSATZ 415129 70

6 ALT015 1 ADAPTERILEVY BRACKET, HYDR. MOTOR FASTE, HYDRAULMOTOR, AUFNAHME, HYDR. MOTO
7 ALT01T 1 JARRUSATULA BRAKE CALIPER, PARKI BROMSSKO, PARKERINGS BREMSSATTEL, FESTSTE
8 71837 1 SAKSISOKKA SPLIT PIN 5x50 D SAXSPRINT 5x50 D SPLINT 5x50

9 TLT94 6 PYORANPULTTI10.9 HYDROMOTOR OMT 3151 HJULBULT 10.9 M12x1, RADBOLZEN 10.9 M12x1

10 73743 6 PYORANMUTTERI M WHEEL NUT M12x1,5 HJULMUTTER M12x1,5 RADMUTTER M12x1,5 DI

11 72071 4 |[KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M1hx  |SEXKANTSKRUV M14x50 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
12 72186 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M1hx  |SEXKANTSKRUV M14x60 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
13 TLT75 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M1hx  |SEXKANTSKRUV M14x 55 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
14 72326 8 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M14 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M14 D SECHSKANTMUTTER M14
15 74690 14 |ALUSLEVYPARI M1k WASHER NORDLOCK M14 BRICKA NORDLOCK M1L4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD

28




A47703

16.4.2012

HYDRAULIC MOTOR,

REAR-LEFT

NRO OSAN NRO KPL
I e NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALG6281 1 NAPA OMT 635/630 6-P WHEEL HUB HJULNAV RADNABE
2 646117 1 HYDR.MOOTTORI HYDRAULIC MOTOR OMT HYDRAULMOTOR OMT 315 |HYDROMOTOR OMT 3151
3 64541 HYDR.MOOTTORI HYDRAULIC MOTOR OMT HYDRAULMOTOR OMT 400 |[HYDROMOTOR OMT 400 1
b 64698 HYDR.MOOTTORI HYDRAULIC MOTOR OMT HYDRAULMOTOR OMT 500 |HYDRAULIKMOTOR OMT 5
5 64609 TIVISTESARJA 41512 SEAL KIT 415129 700 TATNINGSSATS 415129 DICHTSATZ 415129 70
6 ALT015 1 ADAPTERILEVY BRACKET, HYDR. MOTOR FASTE, HYDRAULMOTOR, AUFNAHME, HYDR. MOTO
1 14691 6 |[PYORANPULTTI10.9 WHEEL BOLT M12x1,5-6 HJULBULT M12x1,5-60 RADBOLZEN M12x1,5-60
8 13743 6 [PYORANMUTTERI M WHEEL NUT M12x1,5 HJULMUTTER M12x15 RADMUTTER M12x1,5 DI
9 11837 1 SAKSISOKKA SPLIT PIN 5x50 D SAXSPRINT 5x50 D SPLINT 5x50
10 14775 4 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M1hx  |SEXKANTSKRUV M14x 55 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
1 12071 4 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M1hx  [SEXKANTSKRUV M14x50 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
12 12326 8 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M14 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M14 D SECHSKANTMUTTER M14
13 14690 16 [ALUSLEVYPARI M1k WASHER NORDLOCK M1& BRICKA NORDLOCK M14 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD

29




A35048

16.4.2012

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD

gRO OSAN NRO KPL
b | sremiMr | & NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 ALT181 1 IMUTUKKI HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD HYDRAULBLOCK HYDRAULIKVERTEILER

2 ALT256 1 IMUKARA SUCTION PIPE, MANIFO SUGROR, HYDRAULIKBLO SAUGROHR, HYDRAULIKV
3 ALT25L 1 ETUJALKA BRACKET, FRONT, HYDR FASTE, FRAM, HYDRAUL AUFNAHME, VORNE, HYD
[ ALT7255 1 TAKAJALKA BRACKET, REAR, HYDRA FASTE, BAK, HYDRAULI AUFNAHME, HINTEN, HY

5 ALT257 1 TULPPA PLUG PROPP PROPFEN

6 64110 3 LETKUKARA HOSE COUPLING R1/2"U SLANGKOPPLING R1/2"U SCHLAUCHVERSCHR. R1/
7 AL11260 1 IMUSIHTI SUCTION STRAINER SUGSIL SAUGSIEB

8 AL11261 2 TASOTIIVISTE SEAL RING TATNING DICHTUNG

9 74739 2 0-RENGAS NBR 0-RING NBR F 50,2 x 0-RING NBR F 50,2 x 0-RING NBR F 50,2 x

10 ALT695 1 IMULETKU F53/F40 - 3 INLET HOSE F53/FL0 - SUGSLANG F53/F40 - 3 SAUGSCHLAUCH F53/F40
11 AL9182 3 IMULETKU D=20 L=550 INLET HOSE D=20 [ =55 SUGSLANG D=20 =550 SAUGSCHLAUCH D=20 L=
12 64338 2 LETKUNKIRISTIN ABA HOSE CLAMP ABA LL-56 SLANGKLAMMARE ABA 44 |SCHLAUCHKLEMME ABA L
13 73530 6 LETKUNKIRISTIN ABA HOSE CLAMP 22-32 MM SLANGKLAMMARE 22-32 SCHLAUCHKLEMME 22-32
14 64693 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKELVERSCHR. 90 GR
15 64174 1 KUUSIOKOLOTULPPA HEXAGONAL DRAIN PLUG SEXKANTPLUGG HF 1/2" HYDR. TANKABLASSSCHR
16 73768 1 KUUSIOKOLOTULPPA HEXAGONAL PLUG HF-3/ SEXKANTPROPP HF-3/4"  |[HYDR. TANKABLASSCHRA
117 4743 L |[KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGON. HEAD SCREW SEXKANTHALSKRUV M 6x  [INNEN-SECHSKANTSCHR
18 12132 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
19 72320 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
20 72318 L |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 N SEXKANTMUTTER M6 NY  |SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
21 74525 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 8 Lx20x1, BRICKA M8 8,4x20x1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8

22 71680 8 ALUSLEVY M6 WASHER M6 DIN 125 BRICKA M6 A6,4 DIN 1 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M6 A

30




A49058

16.4.2012

DRIVE PEDAL, COMPLET

gRO OSAN NRO KPL
b | sremie | &Y NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 64922 1 HYDR.POLJIN BONDIOLI HYDR. PEDAL BONDIOLI HYDR. PEDAL BONDIOLI HYDR. PEDAL BONDIOLI
2 AL 7550 1 AJOPOLJIN | VASEN DRIVE PEDAL, LEFT KORPEDAL, VANSTER FAHRPEDAL, LINKS
3 AL 7551 1 AJOPOLJIN , OIKEA DRIVE PEDAL, RIGHT KORPEDAL, HOGER FAHRPEDAL, RECHTS
[ ALT2LT 1 AJOPOLKIMENKANNAKE BRACKET, DRIVE PEDAL FASTE, KORPEDAL AUFNAHME, FAHRPEDAL
5 64678 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F4LOXS6 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS6- GERADE EINSCHR. VERS
6 64793 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F4LOXS6 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS6- GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
7 72118 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x2  |SEXKANTSKRUV M6x20 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
8 123117 3 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M6 SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
9 72319 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M8 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M8 DIN SECHSKANTMUTTER M8 D
10 74530 2 ALUSLEVYPARIM 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
11 63944 2 ALUSLEVYPARIM 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
12 13222 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8xL4  |SEXKANTSKRUV M8x40 D [SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
13 72110 4 |[KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5x16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5x16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
14 TLLLS 4L |ALUSLEVY M5 WASHER M5 AS5,3DIN BRICKA M5 AS5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5

31




16.4.2012

A49161 HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE P

32



16.4.2012

A49161 HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE P

| | .-

REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG

TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 63879 1 VASTUSVENTTIILI CHECK VALVE 9N4OOS R RESISTANSVENTIL ON&O SPERRVENTIL 9N40OOS R
2 ALTOL? 2 [HYDR.LETKU L=1020 1L HYDR. HOSE L=1020 TY HYDRAULSLANG L=1020 HYDR. SCHLAUCH =102
3 ALTOLL 1 HYDR.LETKU L=960 HYDR. HOSE L=960 TYP HYDRAULSLANG L=960 T HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=960
[ ALTOL3 1 HYDR.LETKU L=430 1L HYDR. HOSE L=430 TYP HYDRAULSLANG L=430 T HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=430
5 64678 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING FLOXS6 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS6- GERADE EINSCHR. F40X
6 64060 1 YHDYSNIPPA CONNECTOR NIPPLE F64 OVERGANGSNIPPEL F64X  |VERBINDUNGSNIPPEL F6
1 64687 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 902 Ck VINKELKOPPLING 90¢ C WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG

33




16.4.2012

A47723 HYDR. OIL COOLER, BIO

34



16.4.2012

A47723 HYDR. OIL COOLER, BIO
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALTTTI 1 ETULEVY FRAME, OIL COOLER RAM, OLJEKYLARE RAHMEN, OLKUHLER
2 ALTT68 1 KIINNITYSPANTA BRACKET, OIL COOLER, FASTE, OLJEKYLARE, L AUFNAHME, OLKUHLER,
3 ALTTT0 2 |REUNAPALKKI EDGE PLATE, OIL COOL KANTSTANG, OLJEKYLAR  [KANTENLEISTE, OLKUHL
[ 64778 2 |JAAHDYTYSPUHALLIN FAN SPAL VA14L-AP11/C FLAKT SPAL VA1L-APT1 LUFTER SPAL VA14-AP1
5 64934 1 OLJYNJAAHDYTINKENNO OIL COOLER CELL ASA OLJEKYLARECELL ASA 3 OLKUHLER ASA 350x350
6 ALT905 2 |HYDR.LETKU L=460 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=£460 HYDRAULSLANG L=460 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=460
7 ALT682 1 HYDR.LETKU L=290 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=280 1LW HYDRAULSLANG L=280 1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH =280
8 64099 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F4O0XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS18 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
9 64693 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKELVERSCHR. 90 GR
10 ALTT69 1 KIINNITYSPANTA BRACKET, OIL COOLER, FASTE, OLJEKYLARE, O AUFNAHME, OLKUHLER,
11 ALB002 2 |TIVISTYSLISTA SEALING LEDGE, OIL C TATNINGSLISTA, OLJEK DICHTLEISTE, OLKUHLE
12 72117 9  |[KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6xT  |[SEXKANTSKRUV M6x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
13 72119 3 [KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x2  [SEXKANTSKRUV M6x25D  |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
14 73039 8 |[KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
15 72318 12 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 N SEXKANTMUTTER M6 NY  |SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
16 63944 8 |ALUSLEVYPARIM8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
17 73122 8 |ALUSLEVY M8 WASHER M8 DIN 125 7 BRICKA M8 DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D
8 74530 12 |ALUSLEVYPARIM 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD

35




A33295

16.4.2012

PARKING BRAKE

36



16.4.2012

A33295 PARKING BRAKE
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALT006 1 OHJAUSKORVAKE , VASE BRACKET, LEFT, PARKI FASTE, VANSTER, HAND AUFNAHME, LINKS, FES
2 ALT007 1 OHJAUSKORVAKE |, OIKE BRACKET, RIGHT, PARK FASTE, HOGER, PARKER AUFNAHME, RECHTS, FE
3 ALT012 1 LUKITUSTAPPI KP , VA LOCKING PIN, LEFT, P LASTAPP, VANSTER, PA VERRIEGELUNGSBOLZEN,
[ ALTON 1 LUKITUSTAPPI, OIKEA LOCKING PIN, RIGHT, LASTAPP, HOGER, PARK VERRIEGELUNGSBOLZEN,
5 71792 L |JOUSISOKKA SPRING COTTER PIN 5 FJADERSPRINT 5x32 FEDERSPLINT 5x 32 DI
6 64138 4L [PURISTUSJOUSI, DIN COMPRESSION SPRIG DI TILLHALLARFJADER DIN DRUCKFEDER DIN 2098
7 ALT7090 1 VETOKAHVA LATCH, PARKING BRAKE REGEL, PARKERINGSBRO RIEGEL, FESTSTELLBRE
8 ALT087 1 OHJURI BRACKET, PARKING BRA FASTE, PARKERINGSBRO AUFNAHME, FESTSTELLB
9 AL 7095 1 KASIJARRUNVAIJERI 60 PARKING BRAKE WIRE L VAJER, HANDBROMS L= HANDBREMSSEIL L=1090
10 72130 6 |[KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x2  [SEXKANTSKRUV M8x20 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
1 72118 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x2  [SEXKANTSKRUV M6x20 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
12 72116 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6x SEXKANTSKRUV M 6x12 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
13 72320 6 |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
14 72318 2 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 N SEXKANTMUTTER M6 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
15 73123 3 |ALUSLEVY M20 WASHER M20 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M20 DIN 125 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M20
16 13122 L |ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M20 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M20 DIN 125 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M20

37




16.4.2012

LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM

A47928

1.5

DETAIL B

SCALE 1

38



16.4.2012

A47928 LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALT929 1 AISA VASEN KP LEVER, LEFT SPAK, VANSTER STANGE, LINKS
2 ALT913 1 AISA OIKEA KP LEVER, RIGHT SPAK, HOGER STANGE, RECHTS
3 ALT912 2 |LISTA BAND BAND STREIFEN
[ ALT908 1 KYNSI CLAW KLO NAGEL
5 ALT7909 1 KIINNIKE BRACKET, MICROSWITCH FASTE, MIKROBRYTARE AUFNAHME, MIKROSCHAL
6 64504 1 MIKROKYTKIN OMRON V1 MICROSWITCH OMRON V1 MIKROBRYTARE OMRON V  [MIKROSCHALTER OMRON
7 64955 1 SUMMERI SONITRON ALARM BEEPER SONITRO VARNINGSSUMMER SONIT ~ [WARNUNGSSUMMER SONIT
8 72151 4 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x  [SEXKANTSKRUV M10x30 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
9 72133 2 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  [SEXKANTSKRUV M8x30 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
10 14576 6 |RISTIURARUUVI PAN HEAD MACHINE SCR KRYSSPARSKRUV M3x 16 [LINSENSCHRAUBE MIT K
11 72320 2 |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
12 74535 6 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M3 SEXKANTMUTTER M3 SECHSKANTMUTTER M3
13 74525 2 |ALUSLEVY M8 WASHER M8 8,4Lx20xT, BRICKA M8 8,4x20x1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8
14 74531 L |ALUSLEVYPARIM10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
15 63944 2 |ALUSLEVYPARIM8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA

39




16.4.2012

DASHBOARD

A49126

40



16.4.2012

NRO OSAN NRO KPL
REF PART NO QTyYy x
REF | PARTNO | AT} NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 64207 1 |VIRTALUKKO EAKG438 _ [IGNITION SWITCH FOR TANDLAS MERIT 330332 |ZUNDSCHALTER MERIT 3
2 64,074 1 |PAINOKYTKIN, F22.5 PUSH BUTTON F22.5 51 |TRYCKKNAPP F22.5 SIG___|DRUCKKNOPF F22.5 HUP
3 64607 L, [VIPUKYTKIN BOGTAP 2 |DISC SPRING SF-TAF TALLRIKSFJADER SF-TA _ |TELLERFEDER SF-TAF 3
L 6,603 L |[KUMISUOJUS V—22 VIPU __|RUBBER COVER V-22.7 __|GUMMISKYDD V=22, VIP___|SCHUTZGUMMI V-22, K|
3 AL9125 1 [MITTARIPIPANEELIN PLATE, DASHBOARD BOTTENPLATTA, INSTRU _|PLATTE, ARMATURENBRE
6 |—Pellimocol g lpoLTTIMO BULB GLODLAMPA BIRNE
7 65121 7 [LAMPOMITTARI VES| THERMOMETER, WATER | TERMOMETER, VATTEN __[THERMOMETER, WASSER
8 65122 1 |POLTTOAINEMITTARI FUEL GAUGE BRANSLEMATARE KRAFTSTOFFANZEIGE
9 65123 T |KIERROSLUK/TUNTIMITT _ |HOUR METER/TACHOMETE | TIMMATARE/VARVMATARE |STUNDENZ AHLER/DREHZA

41




ROPS FRAME

A48908




16.4.2012

A48908 ROPS FRAME

| | .-

REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG

TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 A33900 1 TURVAKAARIMATALA ROPS FRAME 1040 MM ROPS SAKERHETSBAGE 1 ROPS UBERROLLBUGEL
2 ALB90T 1 TURVAKAAREN KATTOLEV [CANOPY PLATE, POLYCA TAKPLATTA, POLYKARBO [DACH, POLYKARBONAT
3 73322 8 [KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M12x  [SEXKANTSKRUV M12x40 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
[ 12132 6 |[KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
5 12324 8 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 12 SEXKANTMUTTER M 12 SECHSKANTMUTTER M12
6 72320 6 |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
7 74532 16 |ALUSLEVYPARI M12 WASHER NORDLOCK NL12 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
8 71685 12 |ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 DIN 440 BRICKA M8 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8

43




16.4.2012

A49124 WIRE HARNESS

44



16.4.2012

A49124 WIRE HARNESS
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 64785 2 |TYOVALAISIN (O0BO WORK LIGHT COBO 12V/ ARBETSLJUS COBO 12V/ ARBEITSLEUCHTE COBO
2 649L3 1 SULAKEPESA, 6 SULAK FUSE BOX, FOR 6 FUSE SAKRINGSBOX, FOR 6 S SICHERUNGSKASTEN, FU
3 64157 1 AANIMERKKI 12 V DC SIGNAL HORN COMPLETE SIGNALHORN KOMPLETT HUPE KOMPLETT
[ 64141 1 PAAVIRTAKYTKIN BATTERY DISCONNECT S HUVUDSTROMBRYTARE (- |HAUPTSCHALTER C-1802
5 ALTT63 1 SULAKERASIAN KANNAKE |BRACKET, FUSE BOX FASTE, SAKRINGSDOSA AUFNAHME, SICHERUNGS
6 64213 1 PISTORASIA QUTLET 12V STICKDOSA 12V STECKDOSE 12V
1 AL9126 1 MITTARIPANEELI DASHBOARD 500/600 SE INSTRUMENTBRADA 500/ |ARMATURENBRETT 500/6
8 65071 1 KAAPELI,AKKU, MUSTA CABLE, BATTERY, BLAC KABEL, BATTERI, SVAR KABEL, BATTERIE, SCH
9 65070 1 KAAPELI, AKKU, PUNAI CABLE, BATTERY, RED, KABEL, BATTERI, ROD, KABEL, BATTERIE, ROT
10 65069 1 KAAPELI, AKKU, MUSTA CABLE, BATTERY, BLAC KABEL, BATTERI, SVAR KABEL, BATTERIE, SCH
11 321410 1 SAHKOSARJA WIRE HARNESS, 4£00-70 KABELHARVA, £00-700 KABELBAUM, £00-700 S

45




16.4.2012

A34144 BOOM SELF LEVELLING,

46



16.4.2012

A34144 BOOM SELF LEVELLING,

| | .-

REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG

TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALT920 1 HYDR.SYL F90/FL0-146 HYDR. CYLINDER F90/F HYDRAULCYLINDER F90/ HYDR. ZYLINDER FS0/F
2 ALTOLO 2 |HYDR.LETKU L=2050 2L HYDR. HOSE L=2050 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=2050 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=205
3 ALTOLT 2 |TAPPIKP F40-90 PIVON PIN F40-90 AXELTAPP FL0-90 GELENKBOLZEN F40-90
[ 72798 2 |RASVANIPPA DIN 71412 GREASE NIPPLE R 1/8 SMORJNIPPEL R 1/8" SCHMIERNIPPEL R1/8

5 64070 1 T-KIERRELIITINRUNKO T FITTING S6XS10 T-KOPPLING S6XS10 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG S6XS
6 64078 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
7 6L0LL 2 |[KULMALIITIN 90 AST KULMALIITIN 90 AST VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHR. C40X

8 64043 3 |[KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C6XS
9 12147 2 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 10 SEXKANTSKRUV M 10x16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
10 74531 2 |ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD

47




16.4.2012

A47773 BOOM FLOATING, MACHI

48



16.4.2012

A47773 BOOM FLOATING, MACHI

| | .-

REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG

TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALT916 1 HYDR.LETKU L=900 HYDR. HOSE L=900 1LW HYDRAULSLANG L=900 1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=900
2 ALT907 1 HYDR.LETKU L=980 HYDR. HOSE L=980 2L W HYDRAULSLANG L=980 2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=980
3 64676 1 SOLENOIDIVENTTIILI SOLENOID VALVE WKO8W  |[MAGNETVENTIL WK08W-0 |MAGNETVENTIL WKO8W-0
[ 64041 2 |PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40X RAK KOPPLING F4O0XS GERADE EINSCHR. FLOX
5 64078 2 |L-LITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
6 ALT8LT 1 SAHKOSARJA , KELLUNT WIRE HARNESS, BOOM F ELLEDNINGSSATS, FLYT KABELBAUM, SCHWIMMST
7 74515 2 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6x SEXKANTSKRUV M 6x45 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
8 72318 2 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 N SEXKANTMUTTER M6 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
9 71681 2 |ALUSLEVY M6 WASHER M6 DIN 440 BRICKA M 6 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 6

49




16.4.2012

A34015 BOOM FLOATING, WHEN

STD-hoses

50



16.4.2012

A34015 BOOM FLOATING, WHEN

| | .-

REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG

TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ALTTT3 1 PUOMINKELLUNTA KP BOOM FLOATING, MACHI FLYTLAGE, BOM, MASKI SCHWIMMSTELLUNG, MAS
2 AL13297 1 VENTTIILI KP VALVE, BOOM FLOATING VENTIL, FLYTLAGE/PAR VENTIL, SCHWIMMSTELL
3 ALLLT? 2 |[HYDR.LETKU L=720 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=720 JIC HYDR. SLANG L=720 JI HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=720
[ ALLLTT 1 HYDR.LETKU L=400 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=£400 JIC HYDR. SLANG L=£400 JI HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=£400
5 AL9T16 1 SAHKOSARJA WIRE HARNESS, BOOM F KABELHARVA, FLYTLAGE |KABELBAUM, SCHWIMMST
6 64070 1 T-KIERRELIITINRUNKO T FITTING S6XS10 T-KOPPLING S6XS10 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG S6XS
7 64078 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
8 64087 2 |KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C40X
9 640L3 3 |[KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. C6XS

51




A412225

16.4.2012

DRIVE RELEASE VALVE

gRO OSAN NRO KPL
ot | prerilor | &Y NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 64676 1 SOLENOIDIVENTTIILI SOLENOID VALVE WKO8W  |[MAGNETVENTIL WK08W-0 |MAGNETVENTIL WKO8W-0
2 AL11373 1 HYDR.LETKU L=500 HYDR. HOSE L=500 HYDRAULSLANG L=500 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=50

3 65312 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING 8F42ED RAK KOPPLING 8F42EDM GERADE EINSCHR. VERS

[ 65324 1 YHDYSNIPPA CONNECTOR NIPPLE 8F FORBINDINGSNIPPEL 8 VERBINDUNGSNIPPEL 8F
5 65337 2 L-KIERRELIITINRUNKO L FITTING 8R6MLOS L KOPPLING 8R6MLOS L VERSCHRAUBUNG 8R6M

52




A34753

16.4.2012

ANTI SLIP VALVE COMP

gRO OSAN NRO KPL
b | sremiie | &Y NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 AL10089 1 KANNAKE BRACKET, ANTI SLIP V FASTE, ANTI SLIP VEN AUFNAHME, ANTI SLIP
2 AL11393 1 HYDR.LETKU L=300 HYDR. HOSE L=300 HYDRAULSLANG L=300 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=300
3 AL11512 1 HYDR.LETKU L=300 HYDR. HOSE L=300 HYDRAULSLANG L=300 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=300
[ ak11239 1 VIRRANJAKOV.AVANT520 [FLOW DIVIDER VALVE FLODESREGLERINGSVENT MENGENREGELVENTIL
5 65290 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG
6 65300 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90DEGR VINKELKOPPLING 90GRA WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90GR
7 65313 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING 10-12F RAK KOPPLING 10-12F4 GERADE EINSCHR. VERS
8 12141 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8xT7 |SEXKANTSKRUV M8x70 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
8 12132 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
9 72320 L |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
10 13122 6 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M8 DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D

53




16.4.2012

TWO AUXILIARY HYDR.

A34397

54



16.4.2012

A34397 TWO AUXILIARY HYDR.

RF | PaRTNO | arv ;
R | graRT NOs | &F NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 6527k 1 VALINTAVENT DFE140/6 SELECTOR VALVE DFE1 VALJAREVENTIL DFE14 WAHLVENTIL  DFE140

2 65272 L |PIKALIITINRUNKO 1/2" QUICK COUPLER 1/2" F SNABBKOPPLING 1/2" H SCHNELLKUPPLUNG 1/2"
3 65273 1 PIKALIITINNIPPA 1/2" QUICK COUPLER NIPPLE SNABBKOPPLINGSNIPPEL  |SCHNELLKUPPLUNGSNIPP
L 64134 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING S0 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G

5 64058 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING F40XS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
6 A3L396 1 KULMABLOGI HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, HYDRAULBLOCK, DUBBEL HYDRAULIKBLOCK DOPPE
1 64045 2 |KULMALITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 G WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
8 13047 5 |USIT-TIVISTE R1/2" USIT SEAL RING R/12" USIT-PACKNING 1/2" F USIT-DICHTUNGSSCHEIB
9 AL11022 1 KIINNIKE 6/2-VENTTII BRACKET, VALVE FASTE, VENTIL AUFHNAHME, VENTIL

10 AL11023 1 JOHTOSARJA ETUHYDRAU |WIRE HARNESS, DOUBLE KABELHARVA, DUBBEL H KABELBAUM, DOPPELANS
1 74808 2 |0-RENGAS NBR 0-RING  NBR F 28,3 0-RING  NBR F 28, 0-RING  NBR F 28,3

12 65276 1 KYTKIN C0BO TOGGLE SWITCH VIPPBRYTARE KIPPSCHALTER

13 13754 2 |SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 RUBBER PLUG 1/2", TO GUMMILOCK 1/2", SNAB GUMMI-STECKER 1/2" F
14 13753 1 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 COVER 1/2" TO MALE Q HATT 1/2" TILL SNABB HUT 1/2", SCHNELLKUP
15 65133 1 SUOJUS PUNAIN SPAV.1 RUBBER COVER, RED, Q SKYDDSGUMMI, ROD, SN SCHUTZGUMMI ROT, SCH
16 64700 1 KUUSIOKOLOTULPPA HEXAGONAL PLUG R 1/& SEXKANTPROPP R 1/4" SECHSKANTPROPFEN R 1
117 144179 L |KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW |SEXKANTHALSKRUV M8x |INNEN-SECHSKANTSCHRA
18 12151 2 |KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x  |SEXKANTSKRUV M10x30 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
19 14413 2 |KUUSIOKOLORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M SEXKANTHALSKRUV M INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
20 12320 6 |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  |SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
21 73121 2 ALUSLEVY M10 A10,5 WASHER M 10 DIN 12 BRICKA M 10 DIN 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10

22 65566 1 SUOJUS SININEN SPAV COVER, BLUE, QUICK C HATT, BLA, TILL SNAB HUT, BLAU, SCHNELLKU

55




A35019

16.4.2012

AUX. HYDR. OUTLET RE

gRO OSAN NRO KPL
boe | peeriitr | &7 NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 ak3092 1 VALIKAPPALE CONNECTING PIECE, CO FORBINDNINGSDEL, REG VERBINDUNGSSTUCK, BE
2 ALB828 1 VIPU KP CONTROL LEVER, AUXIL REGLAGE, YTTRE HYDRA BEDIENHEBEL, ZUSATZH
3 14761 1 NUPPI HYDR.VIPUUN KNOB, CONTROL LEVER KNOPP, REGLAGE KNOPF, BEDIENHEBEL

[ ALBLI8 1 LUKITUSHAHLO LOCKING PLATE, CONTR LASPLATTA, REGLAGE VERRIEGELUNGSKULISSE
5 ALB360 1 LUKITUSPALA LOCKING PIECE LASSTYCKE VERRIEGELUNGSSTUCK

6 64190 2 PIKALIITINRUNKO 1/2" QUICK COUPLING PART SNABBKOPPLINGSDEL 1/ SCHNELLKUPPLUNGSTEIL
7 74769 L |SEEGERRENGAS SEEGER RING SEEGER RING HALTERING SEEGER

8 64189 1 PIKALIITINNIPPA 1/2" QUICK COUPLING MALE SNABBKOPPLINGSNIPPEL SCHNELLKUPPLUNG STEC
9 73753 1 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 COVER 1/2" TO MALE Q HATT 1/2" TILL SNABB HUT 1/2", SCHNELLKUP
10 73754 1 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 RUBBER PLUG 1/2", TO GUMMILOCK 1/2", SNAB GUMMI-STECKER 1/2" F
11 64134 3 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
12 ALTITT 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1600 HYDR. HOSE L=1600 HYDRAULSLANG L=1600 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=160
13 ak7918 2 HYDR.LETKU L=3400 2L HYDR. HOSE L=3400 HYDRAULSLANG L=3400 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=340
14 65133 1 SUOJUS PUNAIN SPAV.1 RUBBER COVER, RED, Q SKYDDSGUMMI, ROD, SN SCHUTZGUMMIROT, SCH
15 64041 2 PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40X RAK KOPPLING F&OXS GERADE EINSCHR. FLO0X
16 64058 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
117 73100 1 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  [SEXKANTHALSKRUV M8x3 [INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
18 72110 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5x16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5x16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
19 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
20 74525 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 8 Lx20x1, BRICKA M8 8,4x20x1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8

21 73962 1 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 127 BRICKA M 8 DIN 127 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8
22 TLLLS 2 |ALUSLEVY M5 WASHER M5 AS5,3 DIN BRICKA M5 A5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5

56




A35020

16.4.2012

AUX. HYDR. OUTLET RE

NRO OSAN NRO KPL
b | peeriitr | &7 NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 ak3092 1 VALIKAPPALE CONNECTING PIECE, CO FORBINDNINGSDEL, REG VERBINDUNGSSTUCK, BE
2 ALB828 1 VIPU KP CONTROL LEVER, AUXIL REGLAGE, YTTRE HYDRA BEDIENHEBEL, ZUSATZH
3 14761 1 NUPPI HYDR.VIPUUN KNOB, CONTROL LEVER KNOPP, REGLAGE KNOPF, BEDIENHEBEL
[ ALBLI8 1 LUKITUSHAHLO LOCKING PLATE, CONTR LASPLATTA, REGLAGE VERRIEGELUNGSKULISSE
5 ALB360 1 LUKITUSPALA LOCKING PIECE LASSTYCKE VERRIEGELUNGSSTUCK
6 74769 2 SEEGERRENGAS SEEGER RING SEEGER RING HALTERING SEEGER
7 65133 1 SUOJUS PUNAIN SPAV.1 RUBBER COVER, RED, Q SKYDDSGUMMI, ROD, SN SCHUTZGUMMIROT, SCH
8 ak7918 1 HYDR.LETKU L=3400 2L HYDR. HOSE L=3400 HYDRAULSLANG L=3400 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=340
9 64190 1 PIKALIITINRUNKO 1/2" QUICK COUPLING PART SNABBKOPPLINGSDEL 1/ SCHNELLKUPPLUNGSTEIL
10 64134 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHR. 90 G
11 64041 1 PERUSLIITIN BASICFITTING F40X RAK KOPPLING F&OXS GERADE EINSCHR. FLO0X
12 72110 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5x16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5x16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
13 73100 1 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  [SEXKANTHALSKRUV M8x3 |INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
14 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  |SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
15 74525 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 8 Lx20x1, BRICKA M8 8,4x20x1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8
15 73962 1 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 127 BRICKA M 8 DIN 127 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8
16 TLLLS 2 ALUSLEVY M5 WASHER M5 AS5,3 DIN BRICKA M5 AS5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5

57




16.4.2012

HA

3

WORK LIGHT KIT,

A33916

58



16.4.2012

A33916 WORK LIGHT KIT, 3 HA
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 AL9080 1 PEITELISTA SIVU COVER STRIP, SIDE TACKLIST, SIDA ABDECKLEISTE, SEITE
2 AL9079 1 PEITELISTA VALI COVER STRIP, MIDDLE TACKLIST, MELLERSTA ABDECKLEISTE, MITTE
3 A33337 1 JOHTOSARJA , TYOVALO WIRE HARNESS, WORK L KABELHARVA, ARBETSL) |[KABELBAUM, ARBEITSLI
[ AL90TT 1 PEITELISTA YLA COVER STRIP, UPPER TACKLIST, OVRE ABDECKLEISTE, OBERE
5 64965 3 |TYOVALAISIN COBO 05. WORK LIGHT COBO 12V/ ARBETSLJUS COBO 12V/ ARBEITSLICHT COBO 12
6 65066 2 |KYTKIN COBO SWITCH, WORK LIGHT BRYTARE, ARBETSLJUS SCHALTER, ARBEITSLIC
7 AL10086 1 TYOVALONKANNAKE BRACKET, WORK LIGHT FASTE, ARBETSLJUS AUFNAHME, ARBEITSLIC
8 14767 8 |UPPOKRISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFORS [LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
9 72132 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8x3  [SEXKANTSKRUV M8x30 D |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M
10 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
11 72318 3 |KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 N SEXKANTMUTTER M6 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
12 71685 2 |ALUSLEVY M8 WASHER M 8 DIN 440 BRICKA M8 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8
13 71681 3 |ALUSLEVY M6 WASHER M6 DIN 440 BRICKA M 6 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 6
14 74768 8 |ALUSLEVY MSS/NIM6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/

59




16.4.2012

PC

3

WORK LIGHT KIT (LED),

A34917

60



16.4.2012

A34917 WORK LIGHT KIT (LED), 3 PC
| | .-
REE | praRINO. | AT NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 AL9080 1 PEITELISTA SIVU COVER STRIP, SIDE TACKLIST, SIDA ABDECKLEISTE, SEITE
2 AL9079 1 PEITELISTA VALI COVER STRIP, MIDDLE TACKLIST, MELLERSTA ABDECKLEISTE, MITTE
3 A33337 2 |JOHTOSARJA , TYOVALO WIRE HARNESS, WORK L KABELHARVA, ARBETSL) |[KABELBAUM, ARBEITSLI
[ AL90TT 1 PEITELISTA YLA COVER STRIP, MIDDLE TACKLIST, MELLERSTA ABDECKLEISTE, MITTE
5 65066 1 KYTKIN COBO SWITCH, WORK LIGHT BRYTARE, ARBETSLJUS SCHALTER, ARBEITSLIC
6 AL10086 1 TYOVALONKANNAKE BRACKET, WORK LIGHT FASTE, ARBETSLJUS AUFNAHME, ARBEITSLIC
7 AL125T1 3 [LED-TYOVALO WORK LIGHT LED WITH ARBETSLJUS LED MED K ARBEITSLICHT LED MIT
8 14767 8 |UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFORS [LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
9 12132 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV M 8x2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
10 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY  [SECHSKANTMUTTER M8
11 71685 2 |ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 440 BRICKA M8 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8
12 74768 8 |ALUSLEVY MSS/NIM6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/

61




A34366

16.4.2012

MULTI CONNECTOR, ON

REF | PARTNO | arv

REE | gRARTNC e | o0 NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG

TEIL BEST.NR ST

1 AL1080L 1 PIKALIITIN KIINNIKE MOUNTING BRACKET, MU FASTE, FLERSNABBKOPP AUFNAHME MULTI-KUPPL
2 65252 1 PIKALIITINRYHMA 3PS5 MULTI CONNECTOR, ON FLERSNABBKOPPLING, L MULTI-KUPPLUNG, LADE
3 65250 PIKALIITINRYHMA 3PS5 MULTI CONNECTOR, 2 C FLERKOPPLING, 2 KOPP MULTI-KUPPLUNG, 2 KU
[ 65251 PIKALITINRYHMA 3PS5 MULTI CONNECTOR, 2 C FLERKOPPLING, 2 KOPP MULTI-KUPPLUNG, 2 KU
5 65371 PIKALIITINRYHMA 3PS5 MULTI CONNECTOR, 2 C FLERKOPPLING, 2 KOPP MULTI-KUPPLUNG, 2 KU
6 64058 3 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING FLOXS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
7 7188L L |KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M SEXKANTHALSKRUV M INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
8 74505 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10x SEXKANTSKRUV M10x35 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
9 72320 L |KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8 NY SECHSKANTMUTTER M 8
10 74531 2 ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
11 13122 4L |ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M8 DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D

62




A34700

16.4.2012

ATTACHMENT CONTROL S

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:3

gRO OSAN NRO KPL
e | preniior | Y NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG
TEIL BEST.NR ST
1 AL 11851 1 RELEKANNAKE BRACKET, RELAY FASTE, RELA AUFNAHME, RELAIS
2 A3LT16 1 LISAPANEELI KP SWITCH PACK BRYTAREPAKET SCHALTERPAKET
3 A3L689 1 SAHKOSARJA WIRE HARNESS, CONTRO KABELHARVA, K BRYTAREP |KABELBAUM, SCHALTERS
[ 72119 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x2  [SEXKANTSKRUV M6x25D  |SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
5 72110 L KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5x16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5x16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
6 72318 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M6 N SEXKANTMUTTER M6 NY SECHSKANTMUTTER M6
7 72315 L KUUSIOMUTTERI NUT M 5NYLOC DIN9 SEXKANTMUTTER M5 SECHSKANTMUTTER M5 N
8 71680 1 ALUSLEVY M6 WASHER M6 DIN 125 BRICKA M6 A6,4 DIN 1 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M6 A
9 ak13036 1 LAPIVIENTILEVY MOUNTING PLATE MONTERINGSPLATTA AUFNAHMEPLATTE

63




